28134

CH \$190 0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guidant Investment Corporation		10/23/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardica, Inc.
Street Address:	900 Saginaw Drive
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813408	CARDICA
Registration Number:	2978174	CARDICA
Registration Number:	2856707	PAS-PORT
Registration Number:	2924086	C-PORT
Registration Number:	3117830	PAS·PORT
Registration Number:	2968231	C PORT
Serial Number:	78096583	PASPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)364-3134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 331-7162

Email: schar@cardica.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Schar

Address Line 1: 900 Saginaw Drive

Address Line 2: Cardica, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0045

900121837

Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Schar, Esq.	
Signature:	/Brian A. Schar, Esq./	
Date:	12/02/2008	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Release of IP SecurtiyAgreement#page1.tif source=Release of IP SecurtiyAgreement#page2.tif source=Release of IP SecurtiyAgreement#page3.tif source=Release of IP SecurtiyAgreement#page4.tif source=Release of IP SecurtiyAgreement#page5.tif source=Release of IP SecurtiyAgreement#page6.tif source=Release of IP SecurtiyAgreement#page6.tif source=Release of IP SecurtiyAgreement#page7.tif		

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated October , 2008 (the "Effective Date"), is granted by Guidant Investment Corporation, a California corporation having offices at One Boston Scientific Way, Natick, MA 01760, (the "Lender"), pursuant to the Note Conversion Agreement dated November 7, 2006 (the "Note Conversion Agreement") by and between the Lender and Cardica, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 900 Saginaw Drive, Redwood City, California 94063 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated August 19, 2003, between the Company and the Lender, the Lender issued a first Note in the amount of \$5,000,000 to the Company on August 19, 2003, and a second Note in the amount of \$5,250,000 to the Company on February 25, 2004 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Notes");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company represents that it granted to the Lender a security interest in the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Named Patents"), and a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified in Exhibit B attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Named Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Company repaid the Notes in full on November 7, 2006, pursuant to the Note Conversion Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to paragraph 2 of the Note Conversion Agreement, in consideration of the Company's repayment of the Notes, the Lender agreed to terminate any and all security interests in the assets or properties of the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Note Conversion Agreement, the Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Company's Named Patents, Named Trademarks, and present and future patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest derived from the Security Agreement in and to each of the Named Patents and the Named Trademarks, as of the Effective Date.

GUIDANT INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Exhibit A

Patent and/or Application Serial Number	Issue or Filing Date	Title
US 6,179,849	01/30/2001	Sutureless Closure for Connecting a Bypass Graft to a Blood Vessel
US 6,206,913	03/27/2001	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel
US 6,371,964	04/16/2002	Trocar for Use in Deploying an Anastomosis Device and Method of Performing Anastomosis
US 6,391,038	05/21/2002	Anastomosis System and Method for Controlling a Tissue Site
US 6,398,797	06/04/2002	Tissue Bonding System and Method for Controlling a Tissue Site During Anastomosis
US 6,402,764	06/11/2002	Everter and Threadthrough System for Attaching Graft Vessel to Anastomosis Device
US 6,419,681	07/16/2002	Implantable Medical Device Such as an Anastomosis Device
US 6,428,550	08/06/2002	Sutureless Closure and Deployment System for Connecting Blood Vessels
US 6,461,320	10/08/2002	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel
US 6,471,713 (US 09/709,373)	10/29/2002	System For Deploying an Anastomosis Device and Method of Performing Anastomosis
US 6,478,804	11/12/2002	Anastomosis System and Method for Controlling a Tissue Site
US 6,497,710 (US 09/778,003)	12/24/2002	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel
US 6,537,287 (US 09/705,819)	03/25/2003	Sutureless Closure for Connecting a Bypass Graft to a Target Vessel
US 6,537,288 (US 10/003,406)	03/25/2003	Implantable Medical Device Such as an Anastomosis Device
US 6,554,764 (US 09/712,044)	04/29/2003	Graft Vessel Preparation Device and Method for Using the Same
US 6,652,541 (US 09/664,589)	11/25/2003	Method of Sutureless Closure for Connecting Blood Vessels

Patent and/or Application Serial Number	Issue or Filing Date	Title
US 6,666,832 (US 10/041,542)	12/23/2003	Surgical Measurement Tool
US 6,673,088 (US 09/542,976)	01/06/2004	Tissue Punch
US 6,719,769 (US 10/001,962)	04/13/2004	Integrated Anastomosis Tool with Graft Vessel Attachment Device and Cutting Device
US 6,776,785 (US 09/687,216)	08/17/2004	Implantable Superelastic Anastomosis Device
US 6,786,862 (US 10/367,175)	09/07/2004	Graft Vessel Preparation Device and Methods for Using the Same
US 6,786,914 (US 09/664,588)	09/07/2004	Sutureless Closure and Deployment System for Connecting Blood Vessels
US 6,805,708 (US 10/197,352)	10/19/2004	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel
US 6,821,286 (US 10/055,179)	11/23/2004	System for Preparing a Graft Vessel for Anastomosis
US 6,869,437 (US 09/993,438)	03/22/2005	Method and System for Performing Closed-Chest Bypass
US 6,893,449 (US 09/989,055)	05/17/2005	Device for Cutting and Anastomosing Tissue
US 6,905,504 (US 10/083,235)	06/14/2005	Tool for Performing End-to-End Anastomosis
US 6,913,609 (US 09/967,684)	07/05/2005	Access Port System for Anastomosis
US 6,942,675 (US 10/159,838)	09/13/2005	Tool for Performing End-to-End Anastomosis
US 6,955,679 (US 10/135,669)	10/18/2005	Everter and Threadthrough System for Attaching Graft Vessel to Anastomosis Device
US 6,962,595 (US 10/172,781)	11/08/2005	Integrated Anastomosis System
US 6,966,920 (US 10/331,356)	11/22/2005	Sutureless Closure for Connecting a Bypass Graft to a Target Vessel
US 6,994,714 (US 10/253,376)	09/24/2002	Anastomosis System
US 7,001,402 (US 10/235,446)	02/21/2006	Medical Device Having Magnetic Properties

Patent and/or Application Serial Number	Issue or Filing Date	Title
US 7,004,949 (US 09/886,074)	02/28/2006	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel
US 7,014,644 (US 10/136,007)	03/21/2006	Tissue Bonding System and Method for Controlling a Tissue Site During Anastomosis
US 7,029,482 (US 10/057,795)	04/18/2006	Integrated Anastomosis System
US 7,041,110 (US 09/924,556)	05/09/2006	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel
US 7,048,751 (US 10/273,910)	05/23/2006	Implantable Medical Device Such as an Anastomosis Device
US 7,063,712 (US 10/253,347)	06/20/2006	Anastomosis Method
US 7,128,749 (US 10/223,011)	10/31/2006	Sutureless Closure and Deployment System for Connecting Blood Vessels
US 7,172,608 (US 10/606,813)	02/06/2007	Sutureless Closure and Deployment System for Connecting Blood Vessels
US 7,175,637 (US 09/946,791)	02/13/2007	Sutureless Closure and Deployment System for Connecting Blood Vessels
US 7,267,682 (US 10/309,519)	09/11/2007	Anastomosis Staple
US 7,270,670 (US 10/439,382)	09/18/2007	Minimally-Invasive Surgical System Utilizing a Stabilizer
US 7,285,131 (US 10/151,441)	10/23/2007	System for Performing Anastomosis
US 7,303,569 (US 10/461,269)	12/04/2007	Implantable Superelastic Anastomosis Device
US 09/764,218	01/16/2001	Incision Tensioning System and Method for Using the Same
US 10/054,745	01/22/2002	Method and Apparatus for Creating an Opening in the Wall of a Tubular Vessel
US 10/134,081	04/24/2002	Surgical Tool for Creating an Incision in a Tubular Vessel
US 10/392,336	03/19/2003	
US 10/412,173	04/11/2003	

Patent and/or Application Serial Number	Issue or Filing Date	Title
US 10/420,551	04/21/2003	
US 10/420,671	04/21/2003	
US 10/426,838	04/30/2003	
US 10/607,524	06/26/2003	
US 60/247,029	11/13/2000	A Method and System for Performing Bypass Graft Surgery
US 60/399,880	07/31/2002	Anastomosis System
US 60/483,078	06/26/2003	System for Performing Anastomosis
US 60/483,079	06/26/2003	Connectors and Connector Applicators for Compliant Anastomosis
WO 00/09040	08/11/1999	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel
WO 00/69343	05/18/2000	Sutureless Closure and Deployment System for Connecting Blood Vessels
WO 00/69346	05/18/2000	Trocar for Use in Deploying an Anastomosis Device and Method of Performing Anastomosis
WO 00/69349	05/18/2000	Tissue Punch
WO 00/69364	05/18/2000	Implantable Medical Device Such as an Anastomosis Device
WO 00/76405	05/19/2000	Sutureless Closure for Connecting a Bypass Graft to a Target Vessel
WO 01/08601	07/27/2000	Anastomosis System and Method of Use
WO 01/41654	11/08/2000	Everter and Threadthrough System for Attaching Graft Vessel to Anastomosis Device
EP 99941967	08/11/1999	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood
(EP 1 105 069)		Vessel
EP 1 149 567	08/11/1999	Stent for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel
DE 100 84 618	11/19/2001	Trocar for Use in Deploying an Anastomosis Device
DE 100 84 620	11/19/2001	Sutureless Anastomosis System
DE 100 84 856	01/28/2002	Anastomosis System and Method for Controlling a Tissue Site

Patent and/or Application Serial Number	Issue or Filing Date	Title
JP 2005-564545	02/13/2001	Method and System for Attaching a Graft to a Blood Vessel

Exhibit B

Description	Registration and/or Serial Number	Filing Date
CARDICA	76/162,848 (2,813,408)	11/09/2000
CARDICA and design	78/099,022 (2,978,174)	12/18/2001
PAS-PORT	78/094,302 (2,856,707)	11/20/2001
PAS-PORT with Logo	78/096,583	12/04/2001
C-PORT	78/140,994 (2,924,086)	07/03/2002
PAS-PORT	78/201,801 (3,117,830)	01/09/2003
C-PORT	78/201,791 (2,968,231)	01/09/2003

RECORDED: 12/02/2008